

Life. Well Crafted.

## City of Hickory Historic Plaque Program



The City of Hickory Historic Preservation Commission and the Hickory Landmarks Society are partnering to improve and expand our historic plaque program for all contributing properties in Hickory's Claremont, Kenworth, and Oakwood National Register Historic Districts.

The program seeks to build on the previous success of the last historic plaque program that took place in the late 1990s. Since then, approximately 150 properties have been added to both the Claremont and Kenworth Historic Districts. All contributing properties in National Register Historic Districts are eligible to order a plaque.

The City of Hickory and the Hickory Landmarks society have partnered together to offer the plaques at a discounted rate of \$50 per plaque. This is 50 percent of the total cost for a high quality cast aluminum plaque with a bronze powder coating.

All plaques will have a design that matches the current plaques in the districts. The plaques will include the house name as it reads in the most recent historic documentation for the property. The year built will also be listed as it is found through the county tax records or the historic documentation for the property.

Plaques must be ordered through the Hickory Landmarks Society. The discounted price will be available as long as funds remain available and the supplier can guarantee the price. For more information, please contact the Hickory Landmarks Society at (828) 322-4731.

Historic Plaque Order form	Example of Plaque
Name:	WORTH HISTORIC DIST
Property Address:	ST. W. Control
Phone Number:	FREDRICK O. BOCK
Email Address:	HOUSE 1923
Note: City or Hickory Landmarks Society staff will call or email you to verify the information that will be contained on your plague prior to placing the order	ONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLAN

Make all checks payable to the Hickory Landmarks Society

Please include your \$50 payment by check or credit card with your order. You can also order in person at the Hickory Landmarks Society offices.

Forms must sent be sent to the Hickory Landmarks Society:

Attn: Historic Plaque Program Hickory Landmarks Society P.O. Box 2341 Hickory, NC 28603

Charge \$ to my MC/Visa (Circle One)	
#	
Expiration Date:	
Signature:	